2Q23 $4,072 3.13% 10/30

3Q23 $5,072 3.27% 4/30

4Q23 $5,071 3.27% 4/30

1Q24 $5,070 3.27% 4/30

2Q24 $5,069 3.27% 4/30

Pay-Fixed Rate

Securities Portfolio Fair Value Hedges /

Fixed Rate Loan Hedges /

Short-Term Debt Hedges

(receive floating rate)

Interest rate sensitivity is managed in part with portfolio interest rate hedges1

In 2Q24, $300 million in Receive-Fixed Swaps matured with an average Fixed Rate of 2.41%

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY – PARALLEL RATE SHOCKS

27 (1) 12-month forward simulated impact of an instantaneous and parallel change in interest rates and assumes no change in the size or composition of the earning

assets excluding derivative hedge activity but does assume a change in composition of deposits (a lesser proportion of noninterest-bearing relative to total deposits).

Standard parallel rate shocks suggest asset sensitivity

(6%)

(3%)

4%

7%

(5%)

(3%)

3%

6%

−200 bps −100 bps +100 bps +200 bps

Simulated Net Interest Income Sensitivity (1)

as of 3/31/2024

as of 6/30/2024

ALLOWANCE FOR CREDIT LOSSES (“ACL”)

28

The ACL decrease vs. 1Q24 reflects an improved economic outlook partially offset by deterioration in C&I credit quality

526

777
914 917

835
695

574 529 553 514 546 590 636 678 711 738 729 736 726

1.08

1.56
1.66 1.68

1.56

1.30

1.12
1.04 1.09

1.00 1.04 1.09 1.14
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.26 1.27 1.24

1/1/20
CECL

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24

Allowance for Credit Losses

ACL (%)

LOAN LOSS SEVERITY

29 Source: S&P Global. Calculated using the average of annualized quarterly results.

When problems arise, Zions generally experiences less severe loan losses due to strong collateral and underwriting practices
8
%

1
5
% 1
7
%

1
8
% 2

3
%

2
3
% 2

8
%

2
9
%

3
5
% 3
8
%

4
7
%

5
0
%

5
1
% 5
5
% 5
7
% 6
0
%

6
0
%

7
0
%

W
A

L

M
T

B

C
A

D
E

Z
IO

N

B
O

K
F

F
H

N

C
M

A

W
B

S

E
W

B
C

W
T

F
C

K
E

Y

C
F

G